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1. Proposal for a DIRECTIVE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE 

COUNCIL amending Directives 2006/43/EC, 2013/34/EU, (EU) 2022/2464 and (EU) 

2024/1760 as regards certain corporate sustainability reporting and due diligence 

requirements 

 

-  Examination of the Presidency compromise text 

 ST 9875/25 (to be issued) 

023555/EU XXVIII. GP
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2. Proposal for a REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE 

COUNCIL amending Regulation (EU) 2021/2115 as regards the conditionality system, types 

of intervention in the form of direct payment, types of intervention in certain sectors and rural 

development and annual performance reports and Regulation (EU) 2021/2116 as regards data 

and interoperability governance, suspensions of payments annual performance clearance and 

controls and penalties 

 

-  Examination of the proposal 

 ST 8983/25 REV 1 

 ST 8983/25 ADD 1-2 

 

3. AOB 

 

NB: Council documents are available on Delegates Portal.  
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